

SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S

SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

(Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University & Approved by AICTE)
Gat No. 309/310, off Mumbai Pune Expressway Kusgaon (Bk), Lonavala Pune-410401

Sinhgad Institutes Gat
Prof. M.N. Navale

M E (Elect.) MIE,MBA
Founder President

Dr.(Mrs.) Sunanda M. Navale BA, MPM, PhD

Founder Secretary

Dr. M. S. Gaikwad M E, Ph D (Electronics Engg.)

Principal

SIT/2023-24/\\ A

Date: 05/07/2023

OFFICE ORDER

Committee for SC/ST

The undersigned is pleased to appoint the following committee for scheduled caste (SC) & Schedule Tribe (ST) students. The members of the committee shall regularly monitor the remedial classes on life skills, Personality development, writing assignments and presentations and also have to organize interactive sessions and informal meeting with students to attend their personal, social and academic problems. The committee shall meet at least twice in a semester or based on any specific case, prepare and maintain the minutes of meeting. The detailed guidelines are available on http://www.aicte India.org/adsccell.php.

Sr. No.	Name of the faculty	Contact Number	Designation
1	Dr. Kalage Amol A.	8605033245	Chairman
2 .	Dr. Pandit Pravin J.	9890888240	Secretary
3	Mr. Ghodichor Farendrakumar	9823901007	Member
4	Ms. Tade Sarika V.	8605165256	Member
5	Mr. Ogale Agnivesh Purushottam	7798653811	Member

(Dr.M.S. Gaikwad)
Principal PAL
Principal PAL
SINHGAE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Kusgaon (Bk.), Lonavaic-410401



Sinhgad Technical Education Society's SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, LONAVALA Affiliated to Savitribal Phule Pune University and Approved by AICTE, New Delhi. Accredited by NAAC with grade "A" SC / ST Cell inhgad Institutes 10/07/2 **Notice** All the members of SC / ST cell are hereby informed that the meeting is arranged at Principal Office on 12/07/2023 at 3.00 pm SC / ST Cell Sinhgad Institute of Technology Lonavala 410401 2025 comittee SC/ST & MOR 12/07/2028 Su so conduct some Sare Sinhgad Institute of Technology Lonavala 410401

सिंहगड टेक्निकल एज्युकेशन सोसायटीचे सिंहगड इन्स्टिटयुट ऑफ टेक्नॉलॉजी कुसगांव (वु) लोणावळा

Date: 08/09/2023

Notice 01

FE या वर्गातील विद्यार्थ्याना कळविण्यात येते की, शैक्षणिक वर्ष 2023-24 मध्ये ऑनलाईन स्कॉलरिशप फॉर्म भरण्यासाठी MAHADBT पोर्टलवरती Registration करून ID & Password तयार करा . ज्या विद्यार्थ्याचे अगोदर Registration झाले असेल तर परत करण्याची गरज

नाही . जे विद्यार्थी स्कॉलरिशप फॉर्म भरणार आहेत अशा विद्यार्थ्यांनी

Admisson वेळेस दिलेल्या फॉर्मप्रमाणे कागदपत्रे PDF मध्ये (Below 250 KB) स्कॅन करून मेल किंवा पेन ड्राईव्हमध्ये तयार ठेवावीत .

(2023-24 FE Sch Group) Whatsapp Group तयार केलेला आहे. स्कॉलरिशप फॉर्म भरणारे विद्यार्थी गुपमध्ये Join झाले नसतील अशा विद्यार्थ्यानी ताबडतोब गुप Join करावा. त्यासाठी Scholarship Section मध्ये संपर्क करावा

RINCIPAL CHRIOLOGY

Sinhgad Institute of Technology

Sinhgad Technical Education Society's SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, LONAVALA Affiliated to Savitribal Phule Pune University and Approved by AICTE, New Delhi. Accredited by NAAC with grade "A" SC / ST Cell inhgad Institutes 11/09/2023 **Notice** All the members of SC / ST cell are hereby informed that the meeting is arranged at Principal Office on 12/09/2023 at 3.00 pm. SC/ ST Cell Sinhgad Institute of Technology Lonavala 410401 09/2023 SCIST COM 31 the and HADBT as wood Z, Chairman SC / ST Cell

Sinhgad Institute of Technology

Lonavala 410401

सिंहगड टेक्निकल एज्युकेशन सोसायटीचे सिंहगड इन्स्टिटयुट ऑफ टेक्नॉलॉजी क्सगांव (वु) लोणावळा

SIT/Scholarship/2023-24/

Date :23/11/2023

Notice 08

SC / ST / SBC / OBC / VJNT / Minority / EBC

- 1) सर्व वर्गातील विद्यार्थ्याना कळविण्यात येते की, शैक्षणिक वर्ष 2023-24 मध्ये ऑनलाईन पध्दतीने MAHADBT पोर्टलवरती स्कॉलरिशपचे फॉर्म भरण्यासाठी महाडिबीटी पोर्टल चालू झाले आहे. तरी विद्यार्थ्यानी फॉर्म <u>३० नोव्हेंबर २०२३</u> पर्यंत भरावेत. जेणेकरून फॉर्म लवकरात लवकर मंजूर करता येतील.
- 2) सध्याच्या अभ्यासक्रमात दोन वेळा गॅप ($\frac{Double}{YD}$) असेल अशा विद्यार्थ्यांना कॉलेजची पूर्ण फी भरावी लागेल .

सर्व FE & DSE विद्यार्थ्यांसाठी ॲडिमशनच्यावेळी मॅन्युअली फॉर्म दिला आहे . तसेच Regular SE, TE, BE विद्यार्थ्यांसाठी झेरॉक्स सेंटर मध्ये मॅन्युअली फॉर्म ठेवला आहे . तरी सर्वानी ऑनलाइन फॉर्म भरून ऑनलाईन स्कॉलरिशप फॉर्मची प्रिंट आणि मॅन्युअली फॉर्म प्रमाणे कागदपत्रे जोडून Admin. Office मध्ये जमा करावीत .

Sinhgad Technical Education Society's

SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, LONAVALA

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University and Approved by AICTE, New Delhi.

Accredited by NAAC with grade "A"

SC / ST Cell

nhgad Institutes

28/11/2023

Notice

All the members of SC / ST cell are hereby informed that the meeting is arranged at Principal Office on 29/11/2023 at 3.00 pm.

> SC / ST Cell Sinhgad Institute of Technology Lonavala 410401

29/11/2023
Meeting of All SC/ST committee member is conducted on 29/11/2023 and following
Meeting of All SC/ST Committee
is conducted on 29/11/2023 and following
11 Au chaleat are intomed to our
up the scholarship from an MAHADBI
in Alor to whom the shoot who have
in the full offere fees
Angole Gap to pay the full allege few.
W) An deportments comoditions should
the responsibility to fill the forms.
following members are present
1. Dr. A. A. Kalage - A
1. Dr. A. A. A. A.
2. Dr. P.J. Pandit - know
3. Mrs, 5. V-Tade - Suge
4. Mrs. F.s. Ghodichor - (b)
5- Mr. A. P. Ogale -
1.0

Chairman SC / ST Cell

Sinhgad Institute of Technology Lonavala 410401

SIT/Scholarship/2023-24/

Date:14/03/2024

Notice 19

SC / ST / SBC / OBC / VJNT / Minority / EBC

सर्व वर्षातील (FE to BE) सर्व विद्यार्थ्यांना कळविण्यात येते की, शैक्षणिक वर्ष 2023-24 साठी ज्या विद्यार्थ्यांनी स्कॉलरिशपचे फॉर्म अद्याप भरले नाहीत किंवा ज्या विद्यार्थ्यांचे फॉर्म करेक्शनसाठी आलेले आहेत (Send back to Applicant for correction purpose) अशा विद्यार्थ्यांनी स्कॉलरिशपचे फॉर्म Mahadbt Portal वरती दिलेल्या तारखेनुसार ३१ मार्च २०२४ पुर्वी भरावेत.

Mahadbt Portal <u>वरती</u> <u>विहित</u> मुदतीत स्कॉलरिशप <u>फॉर्म</u> न <u>भरल्यामुळे</u> शिष्यवृत्तीपासून कोणी विद्यार्थी <u>वंचित</u> <u>राहिल्यास महाविद्यालय प्रशासन जबाबदार राहणार नाही</u> <u>याची नोंद घ्यावी</u>.

- 17/9/

सोबत - न भरलेल्या विद्यार्थ्याची यादी आणि फॉर्म करेक्शनसाठी आलेली यादी Sinhgad Technical Education Society's



Sinhgad Institutes

SINHGAD INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, LONAVALA

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University and Approved by AICTE, New Delhi.

Accredited by NAAC with grade "A"
SC / ST Cell

18/03/2024

SC / ST Cell

Sinhgad Institute of Technolo

Lonavala 410401

Notice

All the members of SC / ST cell are hereby informed that the meeting is arranged at Principal Office on 19/03/2024 at 3.00 pm.

Charman
SC / ST Cell
Sinhgad Institute of Technology
Lonavala 410401

19/03/2024
meeting of AU oc/so momente nentrales on 19/03/2024 and following points are toursed,
is conducted on 19/03/2024 and following
parte que trames
701.33
1.) Inshet to all the Endute those
all a lange mat file if the scholarte p tons
yet or those whose applications one returned Lacle, stery should fill up the form before Byst moreh 2004 on MahaDBT.
the red back, they should fill up the
from before By of March 2024 on
Malana DBT
Following members are present
1. Dr. A. A. Kalage - Aal
2. Dr. P.J. Pondit - Rudid
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

s. V. Tade